### PART A

### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Juding Household Goods and Common Carrier Broken

(EXCIOU)	FOR OFFICIA			
Reception Number: 020-2	Safety: MO	AL OSE ONE	Carrier ID#: 77 y 3	7
111 0268 200 02 275.00	Insurance:		Employee: NV	
		NTION /aba		
New Common Carrier Permit			of Common Carrier Pe	armit Authority
Transfer of Existing Pe	• •	LAterision	of common carrier i	sillit Additionity
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE	ES ONLY	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIE	ES, including
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE ARMORED CAR SERVICE	S, including	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS		\$100	GENERAL COMMODITI HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ar SERVICE	
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS an SERVICE				
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CA (Must be filed within 10 months of c		N CARRIER P	For Commissi Auth #: "3.3	
		PAYMENT		
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Ame	x Discover	Mastercard □	Visa Expiration	Date
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned that I am authorized to execute and f valid.  Name (printed): Teves La Columnia (printed): Teves La Columnia (printed)	ile this document on be	half of the applic	ify that the following information cant, and that all information on the cant, and that all information on the cant.	is true and correct, file is current and
Name (printed):	ach voigo	<u>الله</u> Date:	5011	· ·
Signature:	·	Title:		·
N. S.	OTOR CARRIER	IDENTIFIC	ATION	
CC#: (5342 US DOT#,	2478419		NIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFI	ER (UBI) #:
LEGAL NAME: Tevesia Collec	n Amar h	anquist	PHONE#: 206 96	32194
d/b/a: いん	equist Healing		FAX #:	
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	Hon Mat	lock R.	d Shelton VA.	78584
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street add	ress, if different)			
EMAIL ADDRESS: Wingust ha	ulinge	3ma	il. com	
(	O			

		٠				·	
	(che		7 St. 190	SS STRUCTUR nership/corporation	and the second of the second o	on)	
INDIVIDUA		RTNERS	HP CORPOR	RATION (LP, LLP, LL	_C)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			STATE C	)F INCORPORATIO			
NAME		<u>LE</u>	ADDR	<u>ss</u> w.Shetton	STC PEI	OCK DISTRIBUTION RCENTAGE OF SI	<u>'N OR</u> HARE
Tevesial	mquist	anne	x 12861	W. Sherton	WH 39	F584	
		•			·		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	TF	ansfer of P	ERMIT NUMBE	₹	<b>建设设置</b>	
				ermit to a new owne permit holder must			
of the permit nu					g		
NAME ON PER	MIT:			PI	ERMIT NU	JMBER:	· · ·
Signature of c			MCE REQUIREN	MENTS (must cho	eck one)	Date	
☐ You will not h	A pe	rmit will n		cceptable insurance		ed.  You will haul	
hazardous mate	erials in any	hazardou	us materials in	hazardous materia		hazardous materi	
quantity. You wo			ntity. You will vehicles with a	requiring \$1 millio Public Liability and		requiring \$5 millio Public Liability and	d
GVWR of less to pounds. You mu	•		of 10,000 pounds You must obtain	Property Damage Insurance. You m		Property Damage Insurance. You m	
\$300,000 in Pul and Property Da	olic Liability		o in Public Liability berty Damage	complete Part C,	Sections	complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.	
Insurance. You	do not	Insuranc	e. You must				
need to complet		complete R VEHI		n additional pages	if neces	sary)	
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE			IN#	1
	A379	04T	WA.	17796	B97	KIP 1993	204
	<u> </u>	· .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			I				
2 April 12 2		127	Signa	ture		100 M 100 M 200 5 100 M 100 M 200	617
l, as applicant,	understand	that the	filing of this applic	cation does not in	itself con	stitute authority t	o
				ntil a permit is rece ned in this applica			
knowledge and		arat tiro n	mormation contain	iod iii dino appiiod			
	$\sim$						· ·
	Nest				3	.27.14	<u> </u>
-	Signatu	ıre(s)				Date	

#### PART B

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

_	ibstances and Alcohol	
MAN	Docitions	owner

Name: Position: Position: Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below

- must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:
  has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
  - has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
  - is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
  - is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

### 

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

	Driver Qualif	ication Requireme		
Name:	W	Position:	owner	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
vehicles as required be exclusively in intrastat	y FMCSR Part 391.51 and be commerce within Washingt	y the WSP in WAC 44 on have limited exem	ch employee authorized to drive ma 46-65-010. Owner/operators that was aptions. Owners/operators that cond and any other driver that they may u	ork duct
	Drivers	Hours of Service	A distribution of the second	
Name:	AW	Position:	owner	
	naintain true and accurate ho the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part		s for each individual that drives a m NSP in WAC 446-65-010.	notor
Phase and the second of the se	Vehicle Inspection	, Repair, and Main	tenance	
Name:	Jews	Position:	owner	
required by the FMCS company must mainta FMCSA in 49 CFR, Paragraph Identification The na	A in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and in certain required records for art 396.3 and by the WSP in Vecation of the vehicle.	d by the WSP in WAC r each vehicle that ind WAC 446-65-010: inspection and mainte	on each vehicle used each day as 446-65-010. In addition, each cludes the following, as required by enance operations to be performed by their date and nature.	/ the
All companies must co WSP in WAC 446-65-		s required by the FMC	CSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by	the /
<b>Na</b> 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	s en se	ignature		10.5
	v certifies that I understa safety requirements whi			<b>!</b>
Signature of applicable	N/KW	·	3.27.14 Date	_
Signature of applicartt		•	Daic	



M-5444 (01/2010)

# FORM E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(EXECUTED IN TRIPLICATE)

fled with	Washington Utilities	& Transportation Commission	(hereina	fter called Commission)
	(Name of Com	nmlesion)		
This is to certify	/, that the	Continental Divide I	nsurance Compar	ny
		(Name of Co	трапу)	
hereinafter called C	Company) of	3338 Farnam Stree	et, Omaha, NE 681	31
		(Home Office Addres	ss of Company)	
has issued to		WINQUIST HAULING	•	
		(Name of Motor	Carrier)	
of		12801 WEST SHELTON MATLOC	K RD, SHELTON,	WA 98584
		(Address of Mo		
the insured stated in the Uniform Motor ( amended to provide upon such motor ca	Carrier Bodily Injury and F e automobile bodily injury	and continuing until cancelled as pro Property Damage Liability Insurance and property damage liability insul the motor carrier law of the State in	ovided herein, which e Endorsement, ha rance covering the	as or have been obligations imposed
oolicies and all end This certificate to which it is attache n writing to the Stat	orsements thereon.  and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation ma	ses to furnish the Commission a duscribed herein may not be cancelled by the Company or to ty (30) days' notice to commence to	ed without cancella	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice
This certificate This certificate to which it is attache n writing to the Stat received in the offic	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to ty (30) days' notice to commence to Omaha	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate This certificate to which it is attache n writing to the Stat received in the offic	orsements thereon.  and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.	scribed herein may not be cancelle ay be effected by the Company or t ty (30) days' notice to commence to	ed without cancella the insured giving to borun from the date	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually
This certificate owhich it is attache n writing to the Stat eceived in the offic	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to ty (30) days' notice to commence to Omaha	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate This certificate to which it is attache n writing to the Stat received in the offic Countersigned at	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate o which it is attache n writing to the Statectory eccived in the office	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate owhich it is attache n writing to the Stat eceived in the offic	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate owhich it is attache n writing to the Stat eceived in the offic	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually 68131
This certificate o which it is attache n writing to the Statectory eccived in the office	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate This certificate to which it is attache in writing to the Stat received in the offic Countersigned at	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	ed without cancella the insured giving to o run from the date NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
policies and all end This certificate to which it is attache in writing to the Stat received in the offic	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	escribed herein may not be cancelled ay be effected by the Company or to the total days' notice to commence to the Company of	NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)
This certificate This certificate to which it is attache in writing to the Stat received in the offic Countersigned at	and the endorsement deed. Such cancellation mate Commission, such thirtie of the Commissioner.  3333 Farnam Street (Street Address)	Scribed herein may not be cancelled by the Company or to the (30) days' notice to commence to Company  Omaha (City)  day of February	NE (State)	tion of the policy hirty (30) days' notice notice is actually  68131 (ZIP Code)

1,000,000 CSL

This form determined by the National Association of Regulatory Utilities Commissioners and promulgated pursuant to the provisions of Section 202(b)(2) of the Interstate Commerce Act (49 U.S.C. § 302[b][2]) and 49 CFR § 387.301